

Rates for Government-Secured Freight Capacity (GSFC)

Last updated: 17 November 2020 (Version 1.0)

VAT and surcharges are charged in addition to ticket prices where applicable

Brittany Ferries

Prices apply for both import and export routes for accompanied freight

Prices in GBP (£)

Vehicle length	Portsmouth - Le Havre	Poole - Cherbourg
Up to 7.99m	£220	£220
8.00 – 8.99m	£254	£254
9.00 – 10.99m	£315	£315
11.00 – 12.99m	£334	£334
13.00 – 14.99m	£364	£364
15.00 – 17.00m	£399	£399
17.01 – 18.99m	£429	£429

Exclusive:

- 1. £5.00 (€7) insurance
- 2. Hazardous surcharge £35.00 (€50) Channel Services
- 3. Extra driver charge: Channel routes £50.00 (€70) (first co-driver free for 9.00 metre plus vehicles



Brittany Ferries Exclusive Charges

Please note surcharges are charged in addition to the ticket price where applicable and can be found on:

https://www.brittanyferriesfreight.co.uk/article/19845/bunker-adjustment-factor-baf https://www.brittanyferriesfreight.co.uk/information/general-conditions

Surcharges are applicable at the rate advertised on the date of sailing for payments on account, or date of purchase for customers without a Brittany Ferries account.



DFDS

Prices apply for both import and export routes for unaccompanied freight

Vehicle length	Felixstowe - Vlaardingen
Up to 19.5m	€358
19.5+m	€46/m

Prices apply for both import and export routes for accompanied freight

Vehicle length	Newhaven - Dieppe
Up to 8.0m	€183
8.1 – 12.0m	€252
12.1 – 15.0m	€284
15.1 – 19.0m	€371

DFDS Exclusive Charges

Please note surcharges are charged in addition to the ticket price where applicable, including a plug-in surcharge (€30).

Please note that all the prices are exclusive MGO BAF. For further details please follow the link:

http://www.dfds.com/freight-shipping/baf-surcharges



<u>P&O</u>

Prices apply for both import and export routes for unaccompanied freight

Prices in GBP (£)

Vehicle length	Tilbury – Zeebrugge	Teesport – Zeebrugge
12.00 – 13.60m	£527	£550
13.61+ m (per metre)	£48.12/m	£49.92/m

Prices in Euros (€)

Vehicle length	Tilbury – Zeebrugge	Teesport – Zeebrugge
12.00 – 13.60m	€600.30	€626.52
13.61+ m (per metre)	€54.83/m	€56.88/m



Prices apply for both import and export routes for accompanied freight

Prices in GBP (£)

Vehicle length	Tilbury – Zeebrugge	Hull – Europort
Up to 7.00m	£340	£315
7.01 – 8.99m	£340	£315
9.00 – 14.50m	£38/m	£41/m
14.51 – 16.50m	£490	£630
16.51 – 18.75m	£520	£670
18.76+m	£36/m	£45/m

Prices in Euros (€)

Vehicle length	Tilbury – Zeebrugge	Hull – Europort
Up to 7.00m	€388	€359
7.01 – 8.99m	€388	€359
9.00 – 14.50m	€43/m	€47/m
14.51 – 16.50m	€559	€718
16.51 – 18.75m	€593	€764
18.76+m	€41/m	€51/m

P&O Exclusive Charges

Please note surcharges are charged in addition to the ticket price where applicable and can be found through the following links.

https://www.poferriesfreight.com/freight/content/pages/template/news and info general news general news.htm



Stena Line

Prices apply for both import and export routes for unaccompanied freight

Prices in GBP (£)

Vehicle length	Harwich – Rotterdam
All lengths	£27/m

Prices in EUR (€) are based on a monthly exchange rate.

Prices apply for both import and export routes for accompanied freight

Prices in GBP (£)

Length	Harwich – Hook of Holland
All lengths	£35/m

Prices in EUR (€) are based on a monthly exchange rate.

Stena Exclusive Charges

Please note surcharges are charged in addition to the ticket price where applicable and can be found through the following links.

https://www.stenalinefreight.com/charges/